
# 8 Vanderbilt (2-0) -vs- Long Beach State (0-2)
2/15/2014 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jared Miller (1-0)
Loss: Andrew Rohrbach (0-1)
Save: Carson Fulmer (1)
HBP: Andrew Rohrbach, Cody Marshall
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Johnny Pineda First: Scott Keene Third Base: Bradley Hungerford 
Start: 2:01 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 1,572   Weather: Sunny and 65

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Vanderbilt 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 11 1
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Vanderbilt 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ro Coleman dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Dansby Swanson 2b/3b 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
Xavier Turner 3b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Campbell ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zander Wiel 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Nolan Rogers cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Vince Conde ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Bryan Reynolds lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
John Norwood rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Chris Harvey c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Jason Delay ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jared Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Fulmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 11 6 1 8 8

2B: Dansby Swanson (1); Zander Wiel (1); John Norwood (1)
3B: Zander Wiel (1)
SH: Nolan Rogers (1); Chris Harvey (1)
CS: Dansby Swanson (1)
HBP: Xavier Turner (1); Zander Wiel (1); Vince Conde (1)
E: Xavier Turner (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Bekakis cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Hampson ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Hill lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 1
Ino Patron 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Zack Rivera dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Richard Prigatano rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alex DeGoti 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Hutting c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Bishop ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colton Vaughn 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zack Domingues ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Andrew Rohrbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Pongs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Millison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 3 0 1 9 3

SB: Michael Hill (2)
CS: Colton Vaughn (1)

Vanderbilt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Miller (W, 1-0) 6.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 19 19 4 9 68
Carson Fulmer (S, 1) 3.0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 2 54
Totals 3 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 29 30 5 11 122

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Rohrbach (L, 0-1) 2.2 7 5 5 0 3 0 0 2 0 15 17 5 0 62
Cody Marshall 4.1 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 13 17 5 4 60
Cameron Pongs 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
Ryan Millison 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 15
Totals 11 6 6 1 8 0 0 3 0 35 41 11 7 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 1st VU LBS
Coleman struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFFS). 0 0
Swanson struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 0 0
Turner flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st VU LBS
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKFFB). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
HILL, Michae singled, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
HILL, Michae stole second. 0 0
PATRON, Ino struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 2nd VU LBS
Wiel doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Rogers lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Conde hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 0 0
Reynolds flied out to cf (0-0); Wiel advanced to third. 0 0
Norwood flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd VU LBS
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
PRIGATANO, R struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 0 0
DeGOTI, Alex flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 3rd VU LBS
Harvey struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Coleman singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Swanson doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 FBB); Coleman scored. 1 0
Turner hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0
Wiel flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 1 0
Rogers singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Turner advanced to third; Swanson scored. 2 0
Conde singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 BKK); Rogers advanced to second; Turner scored. 3 0
Reynolds singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Conde advanced to second; Rogers scored. 4 0
Norwood doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Reynolds advanced to third; Conde scored. 5 0
MARSHALL, Co to p for ROHRBACK, An. 5 0
Harvey struck out swinging (2-2 FFBFBFFS). 5 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd VU LBS
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 5 0
VAUGHN, Colt struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBSBS). 5 0
BEKAKIS, Joh flied out to lf (0-0). 5 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 4th VU LBS
Coleman grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 5 0
Swanson walked (3-2 FBFFBBFFB). 5 0
Turner flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 5 0
Swanson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th VU LBS
HAMPSON, Gar grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 5 0



HILL, Michae struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 5 0
PATRON, Ino grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 5th VU LBS
Wiel flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 5 0
Rogers struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 5 0
Conde flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 5 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th VU LBS
RIVERA, Zack flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 5 0
PRIGATANO, R out at first p to c to 1b (0-1 K). 5 0
DeGOTI, Alex grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 5 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 6th VU LBS
Reynolds singled to left center (1-0 B). 5 0
Norwood singled, bunt (0-0); Reynolds advanced to second. 5 0
Harvey out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Norwood advanced to second; Reynolds advanced to third. 5 0
Coleman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBSS). 5 0
Swanson lined out to ss (1-2 BKF). 5 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th VU LBS
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 0
VAUGHN, Colt reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 5 0
VAUGHN, Colt out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 0
BEKAKIS, Joh flied out to lf (1-2 KKFFB). 5 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 7th VU LBS
Turner singled through the left side (0-1 F). 5 0
Wiel hit by pitch (0-0); Turner advanced to second. 5 0
Rogers out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wiel advanced to second; Turner advanced to third. 5 0
Conde grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Wiel advanced to third; Turner scored. 6 0
Reynolds flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th VU LBS
Fulmer to p for Miller J. 6 0
HAMPSON, Gar struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 6 0
HILL, Michae singled to right field (2-1 BBS). 6 0
PATRON, Ino struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBFFS); HILL, Michae stole second. 6 0
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 0

Vanderbilt - Top of 8th VU LBS
PONGS, Camer to p for MARSHALL, Co. 6 0
Norwood fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 0
Delay pinch hit for Harvey. 6 0
Delay struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 6 0
Coleman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th VU LBS
Delay to c. 6 0
PRIGATANO, R singled down the rf line (0-1 K). 6 0
DeGOTI, Alex grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBF); PRIGATANO, R out on the play. 6 0
BISHOP, Alex pinch hit for HUTTING, Eri. 6 0



BISHOP, Alex struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKFS). 6 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Vanderbilt - Top of 9th VU LBS
BISHOP, Alex to c. 6 0
MILLISON, Ry to p for PONGS, Camer. 6 0
Swanson grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFKB). 6 0
Campbell pinch hit for Turner. 6 0
Campbell grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 6 0
Wiel tripled to left field (0-2 KS). 6 0
Rogers struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th VU LBS
Swanson to 3b. 6 0
Campbell to 2b. 6 0
DOMINGUES, Z pinch hit for VAUGHN, Colt. 6 0
DOMINGUES, Z walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 6 0
BEKAKIS, Joh fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBKF). 6 0
HAMPSON, Gar reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BFBFBF); DOMINGUES, Z out at second 3b to 2b. 6 0
HAMPSON, Gar advanced to second. 6 0
HILL, Michae struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 6 0


